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Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT at www.wisconsindot.gov) 
Division of Transportation System Development (DTSD) 

Bureau of Technical Services (BTS) 
Steve Krebs, Bureau Dir (608) 246-7930 

WisDOT Real Estate (RE) Key Contact Information 
 

Northwest (NW) Region 
Vacant, Tech Svcs Section Chief 
Vacant, NW Region RE Supv 

North Central (NC) Region 
Craig Smits, Tech Svcs Section Chief (715) 421-8042 
Brent Stella, NC Region RE Supv (715) 365-5745 

Northeast (NE) Region 
Bruce Enke, Tech Svcs Section Chief (920) 492-5659 
Curt Van Erem, NE Region RE Supv (920) 360-3791 

Southeast (SE) Region 
James Robinette, Tech Svcs Sec Chief (414) 750-2809 
Bob Duffeck, ES Trans Supv (262) 548-5956 
Craig Andersen, SE Region RE Supv (262) 521-5341 

Southwest (SW) Region 
Jennifer Queram, Tech Svcs Section Chief (608) 246-3870 
Cory Schlagel, RE Supv (La Crosse Office) (608) 785-9034 
David Miller, RE Supv (Madison Office) (608) 246-3820 

WisDOT Real Estate (RE) Statewide Program Specific Contacts 
Norman Pawelczyk, Statewide RE Mgr – Acquisition & Gen Services Section; Utility & Access Unit  ..............  (608) 266-2362 
Tanace Matthiesen, Statewide RE Mgr – Appraisal/Relocation/Property Management Section  ........................  (608) 264-8716 
 
Drew Kottke, Statewide RE Services IT/Technology Services Coordinator  .................................................................  (608) 267-9074 
Kassandra Walbrun, Statewide Relocation Services Coordinator  ...............................................................................  (608) 266-2369 
Kerry Paruleski, Statewide Local Public Agency Real Estate Coordinator  ..................................................................  (414) 220-5461 
Mark Krause, Statewide Surplus Land Sales & Property Management Coordinator (see current listings) ...................  (608) 266-2572 
Sherry Miner, Statewide Program & Policy Coordinator  ..............................................................................................  (608) 266-2370 
Tyler Wenig, Statewide Acquisition Services/Litigation Coordinator  ............................................................................  (608) 266-2053 
 

 WisDOT/Real Estate public information: http://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/real-estate/hghwys-yourland/default.aspx 
 Send general questions to DOT DTSD BTS Statewide Real Estate 

http://www.wisconsindot.gov/
mailto:steven.krebs@dot.wi.gov
mailto:craig.smits@dot.wi.gov
mailto:brent.stella@dot.wi.gov
mailto:bruce.enke@dot.wi.gov
mailto:curtis.vanerem@dot.wi.gov
mailto:james.robinette@dot.wi.gov
mailto:james.robinette@dot.wi.gov
mailto:robert.duffeck@dot.wi.gov
mailto:craig.andersen@dot.wi.gov
mailto:jennifer.queram@dot.wi.gov
mailto:cory.schlagel@dot.wi.gov
mailto:david.miller@dot.wi.gov
mailto:norman.pawelczyk@dot.wi.gov
mailto:tanace.matthiesen@dot.wi.gov
mailto:drew.kottke@dot.wi.gov
mailto:kassandra.walbrun@dot.wi.gov
mailto:kerry.paruleski@dot.wi.gov
mailto:mark.krause@dot.wi.gov
http://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/real-estate/landsales/default.aspx
mailto:sherry.miner@dot.wi.gov
mailto:tylerc.wenig@dot.wi.gov
mailto:tylerc.wenig@dot.wi.gov
http://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/real-estate/hghwys-yourland/default.aspx
mailto:btsrealestate@dot.wi.gov

